PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Philip S. Yuan	11/22/2005
Kwan Ku Lin	11/22/2005
Robert Scribner	11/18/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Crosstrees Medical Inc.	
Street Address:	4735 Walnut Street	
Internal Address:	Suite E	
City:	Boulder	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80301	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12829500

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-456-8000

Email: rphelan@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 777 6th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100, ATTN: Patent Group

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-2421

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CROS-009/02US 310643-2009

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer H. Volk

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 025355 FRAME: 0304

501349786

source=CROS-009-02US-Assignment#page1.tif source=CROS-009-02US-Assignment#page2.tif source=CROS-009-02US-Assignment#page3.tif source=CROS-009-02US-Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025355 FRAME: 0305

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket Number 104486-PCT

Whereas, we, Philip S. Yuan of Long Beach, CA; Kwan Ku Lin of Pasadena, CA; and Robert Scribner of Niwot, CO, ("Inventors") have invented a new DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DISTRACTION OF THE SPINAL DISC SPACE, for which we have executed and filed a new international patent application identified by international application number PCT/US05/31356 and granted the international filing date of September 2, 2005; which claims priority from provisional patent application 60/606,611 filed on September 2, 2004 ("Invention"); and,

WHEREAS CROSSTREES MEDICAL INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignee"), desires to acquire full ownership and rights in same; therefore,

Now, therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we acknowledge, we assign to the Assignee our full and exclusive ownership and rights to that Invention, and any patent which may be granted on any application claiming priority to the application listed above.

We authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue any United States Patent which might be granted to an application claiming priority to the international patent application identified above (the "Patent") to the Assignee, and to give the sole use and benefit of the Patent to the Assignee and its legal representatives, until the end of the term for which the Patent may be granted or otherwise entitled to have, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment not been made.

This Assignment includes our rights in any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, reissue, or reexamination application, or any patent that issue from any such application, that claims priority from the application listed above.

PATENT REEL: 019007 FRAME: 0511

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF Yuan, Philip S. et al.

Title: DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DISTRACTION OF THE SPINAL DISC SPACE

Attorney Docket No. 104486-PCT

Page Two

Inventors hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters

Patent which might be granted to an application claiming priority to the international

patent application for DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DISTRACTION OF THE SPINAL

DISC SPACE which is identified above to Assignee in accordance with this instrument.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 22 day of November, 2005

Philip S. 7

Seal (Notary Public)

Signature_

PAMELA K. JOHNSON
Commission # 1357543
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires May 22, 2006

PATENT

REEL: 019007 FRAME: 0512

PATENT

Attorney Docket No. 104486-PCT
Page Three

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 22 day of 2001..., 2005

Kwan ku Lin

Before me personally appeared said Kwan Ku Lin who acknowledged this instrument to be his free act and deed this 22 day of 32 day

Title: DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DISTRACTION OF THE SPINAL DISC SPACE

ASSIGNMENT OF Yuan, Philip S. et al.



PATENT REEL: 019007 FRAME: 0513

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT	OF Yua	n, Philip	S. et al.
------------	--------	-----------	-----------

Title: DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DISTRACTION OF THE SPINAL DISC SPACE

Attorney Docket No. 104486-PCT

Page Four

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha	Robert Scribner
Before me personally appeared said Robert S to be his free act and deed this da	
Seal (Notary Public) Signature	J. Safa
CD 1880/16 I	

RECORDED: 03/01/2007

RECORDED: 11/12/2010

PATENT REEL: 019007 FRAME: 0514

PATENT